
Page 1 to 24

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018024-2023 

Tender

MFF 142 2023-2025 Moorland Restoration Ground
Works

Peak District National Park Authority

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-018024

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dc3e  

Published 23 June 2023, 5:23pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Peak District National Park Authority

Aldern House, Baslow Road

BAKEWELL

DE451AE

Contact

Katy Thorpe

Email

Katy.Thorpe@peakdistrict.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629816563

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018024-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018024-2023
mailto:Katy.Thorpe@peakdistrict.gov.uk


Page 2 to 24

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.moorsforthefuture.org.uk/about-us/tenders

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk
https://www.moorsforthefuture.org.uk/about-us/tenders


Page 3 to 24

II.1.1) Title

MFF 142 2023-2025 Moorland Restoration Ground Works

Reference number

MFF 142 2023-2025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The objective of this Contract is to deliver a suite of Works on 7 upland Sites in the Peak
District and South Pennines SAC. The sites are split into 14 packages of work. The aim of the
Works suites are to stabilise and revegetate bare peat, restore hydrology, and increase
biodiversity on the Sites.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 1 Bradfield

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works



Page 4 to 24

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Heather Brash - Supply

Heather Brash - Spreading on bare peat

Heather Brash - Spreading on reprofiled gully sides

Reprofiling of gully sides

Application of Initial Lime, Seed & Fertiliser 

Application of maintenance Lime, Seed & Fertiliser

Grip/Gully Blocking: Stone 

For duration and quantities please see tender document

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

30 September 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 24

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 2a Bamford

Lot No

2a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Heather Brash - Supply

Heather Brash - Spreading on bare peat

Heather Brash - Spreading on reprofiled gully sides

Reprofiling of gully sides

Application of Initial Lime, Seed & Fertiliser 

Application of maintenance Lime, Seed & Fertiliser

Grip/Gully Blocking: Stone 



Page 6 to 24

Grip/Gully Blocking: Heather Bales

Grip/Gully Blocking: Peat

Grip/Gully Blocking: Timber

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 2b Bamford

Lot No

2b



Page 7 to 24

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sphagnum Moss planting

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description



Page 8 to 24

II.2.1) Title

Package 3a Combs Moss

Lot No

3a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Grip/Gully Blocking: Stone 

Grip/Gully Blocking: Peat

Grip/Gully Blocking: Timber

Grip/Gully Blocking: Coir

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2024



Page 9 to 24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 3b Combs Moss

Lot No

3b

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Reprofiling of gully sides

Grip/Gully Blocking: Peat

Bunding

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement



Page 10 to 24

documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 3c Combs Moss

Lot No

3c

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 11 to 24

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Planting dwarf shrub plug plants

Planting sphagnum plugs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 3d Combs Moss

Lot No



Page 12 to 24

3d

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Design and build leaky dams for natural flood management

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 13 to 24

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 4a Goyt

Lot No

4a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Heather Brash - Spreading on bare peat

Heather Brash - Spreading on reprofiled gully sides

Reprofiling of gully sides

Application of Initial Lime, Seed & Fertiliser 

Application of maintenance Lime, Seed & Fertiliser

Grip/Gully Blocking: Stone 

Grip/Gully Blocking: Peat

Grip/Gully Blocking: Timber

Planting dwarf shrub plug plants

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement



Page 14 to 24

documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 4b

Lot No

4b

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 15 to 24

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Planting sphagnum moss

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 4c Goyt

Lot No

4c



Page 16 to 24

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Planting sphagnum moss

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description



Page 17 to 24

II.2.1) Title

Package 4d Goyt

Lot No

4d

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Planting sphagnum moss

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 18 to 24

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 5 Roaches

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Grip/Gully Blocking: Stone 

Grip/Gully Blocking: Heather Bales

Planting of dwarf shrub plug plants

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date



Page 19 to 24

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 6 Twizle Head

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Planting of sphagnum moss

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 20 to 24

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 February 2024

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 7a Burbage Brash Supply

Lot No

7a

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 21 to 24

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cutting and bagging heather brash

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Package 7b Goyt Heather

Lot No

7b



Page 22 to 24

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cutting and bagging heather brash, baling heather and cutting heather

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

15 August 2023

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 23 to 24

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 July 2023

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 August 2023

Local time

10:00am



Page 24 to 24

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Peak District National Park Authority

Bakewell

DE45 1AE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T06:44:50+0100
	TCPDF




